	U.S. PTO 🚗	
• .7	12/075822	
	03/14/2008	03-24-2008
. r		
	RECORDA	
$\sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i$	PA	103491396
3-14-03	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. rivese	tool and analysis documents of the new address(es) below.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
2	Shridhar P. Joshi	Name: WMS Gaming, Inc.
		Internal Address:
, ~)	Execution Date(s): October 13, 2000	Street Address:
·	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	800 South Northpoint Boulevard
÷	3. Nature of Conveyance:	
All Carlos and	X Assignment Merger	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Waukegan
	Government Interest Assignment	State: Illinois
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 60085
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
· •		
	4. Application or patent number(s):	
.:	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
.: *****	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Additional numbers attached?	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and 1 patents involved:
	concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Name: Daniel J. Burnham NIXON PEABODY LLP.	
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
t <u>1</u> *	Street Address: 161 North Clark Street., 48 th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	· · ·	Enclosed (part of filing fee)
		None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: Chicago	
		8. Payment Information
	State: Illinois Zip: 60601-3213	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Phone Number: (312) 425-3900	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-4181
	Fax Number: (312) 425-3909 Email Address: dburnham@nixonpeabody.com	b. Deposit Account Number 50-4181 Authorized User Name
9. Signature:		
		March 14, 2008
	Signature Daniel J. Burnham – Reg. No. 39,618	Date Total number of pages including cover
	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail, in an envelope addressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director- U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450,		
		J.S. Postal-Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail, in rector- U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450
	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below.	
	Dated: March 14, 2008 Signature Christing Picarthi	
/17/2000 1 700	Christine Pisar	SKI
	UNG 00000029 12075822	
FC:8021	10943244.1 40.00 OP	247079/000077USD1
Na ngan 1		PATENT

REEL: 020698 FRAME: 0752

U.S. PTO 12/075822 03/14/2008

Docket No.47079-00077

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Shridhar P. Joshi, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

Method of Transferring Gaming Data on a Global Computer Network

for which I have made application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been executed by me concurrently herewith on 10/23/00;

WHEREAS, WMS Gaming Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 3401 N. California Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60618 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

CHICAGO 137502 v 1, 47079.00077

-1-

PATENT REEL: 020698 FRAME: 0753

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

I further authorize and direct my attorneys to insert below* the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Case Docket No. 47079-00077 as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

*Serial Number:

Filing Date:

CHICAGO 137502 v 1, 47079.00077

PATENT REEL: 020698 FRAME: 0754 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 13 day of October,

2000.

Se

Shridhar P. Joshi Name: Address: 7636 Kenton Avenue Skokie, Illinois 60076 OFFICIAL SEAL State of Illinois BRAD County of Cook

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4/13/04

CHICAGO 137502 v I. 47079.00077